
Warren County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector: Craig Hunt (county)    
Office Phone Number:  270-843-5361    
 
Local Building Inspector: Teddy Webb (city) 
Office Phone Number:  270-393-3672 
 
State Building Inspector: Barry Jones 
Email Address:   barry.jonest@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   606-521-4211 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:  Rodney Farrar 
E-mail Address:   rodney.farrar@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   270-404-5327 
 
State Electrical Inspector: Jonathon Chandler 
E-mail Address:   Jonathon.chandler@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   270-349-7361 
 
State Elevator Inspector: Jim Morris 
E-mail Address:   james.morris2@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   270-999-8241 
 
 
HVAC Inspector:  Marty Harlan  Jonathan Billingsly  Tony Crain 
E-mail Address:   james.harlan@ky.gov jonathan.billingsly@ky.gov Anthony.crain@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   270-421-4067  270-619-2791   502-382-0366 
Address:   1018 Center St., Bowling Green, 42101 
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:  Ricky “Rick” Stamper  David Mercer 
E-mail Address:   ricky.stamper@ky.gov  david.mercer@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:      270-820-8059   270-349-6585 
 
Office Hours:   Monday through Friday (8 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. CST) 
Office Phone Number:  270-843-0651 or 270-793-9292 
 
Office Address:   Warren County Health Department 
                          1109 State Street 
                          Bowling Green, KY 42101 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:  Craig Patterson   Cameron Carver Danny Anderson 
Office Phone Number:  270-781-2490, ext. 205  270-781-2490, ext.256 270-781-2490, ext.256 
 
Barren River District Plan 
Review Office   Mike McPherson 
Email Address:   mike.mcpherson@ky.gov 
Office Phone Number:  270-781-2490, ext. 245 
Cell Number:   270-925-4864 
 
Office Address:   1109 State St., Bowling Green, KY 42101 
Note:  This plan review office reviews plans for the entire central time zone. 
 
Boiler Inspector:  Billy Yarbrough 
E-mail Address:   billy.yarbrough@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:   502-682-2839 
 
 

Updated 6/17/2020/rh 

tel://270-843-5361/
tel://270-393-3672/
mailto:barry.jonest@ky.gov
tel://606-521-4211/
mailto:rodney.farrar@ky.gov
tel://270-404-5327/
mailto:Jonathon.chandler@ky.gov
tel://270-349-7361/
mailto:james.morris2@ky.gov
tel://270-299-8241/
mailto:james.harlan@ky.gov
mailto:jonathan.billingsly@ky.gov
mailto:Anthony.crain@ky.gov
tel://270-421-4067/
tel://270-619-2791/
tel://502-382-0366/
mailto:ricky.stamper@ky.gov
mailto:david.mercer@ky.gov
tel://270-820-8059/
tel://270-349-6585/
tel://270-843-0651/
tel://270-793-9292/
mailto:mike.mcpherson@ky.gov
tel://270-925-4864/
mailto:billy.yarbrough@ky.gov
tel://502-682-2839/

